Number of Bankruptciesand job lossesin Belgium per month, municipality, economic activity (NACE 2008), type of enterprise, legal form, size class of the number of employees, lifespan

Filters;

Date : Last 13 Month(August 2024, September 2024, October 2024, November 2024, December 2024, January 2025, February 2025, March 2025, April 2025, May 2025, June 2025, July 2025, August 2025)

All economic activities

All economic activities

All economic activities

Section

A Agriculture, forestry and fishing

B Mining and quarrying

C Manufacturing

D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities
F Construction

G Wholesale and retail trade/ repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
H Transportation and storage

I Accommodation and food service activities

J Information and communication

K Financial and insurance activities

L Real estate activities

M Professional, scientific and technical activities

N Administrative and support service activities

O Public administration and defence/ compulsory social security

P Education

Q Human health and social work activities

R Arts, entertainment and recreation

S Other service activities

T Activities of households as employer s/ undifferentiated goods- and services-producing activities of households for own use

U Activities of extraterritorial organisationsand bodies

Year
Month
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies
Number of bankruptcies

Number of bankruptcies

August 2024

22

117
89
28
68

11

29

27

17

436

September 2024

41

306
259

81
205

48

15

78

73

18

18

1.195

2024
October 2024
11

46

238
242

73
180

28

16

88
68

15

18

1.072

November 2024

20

200
168

58
146

21

12
69

42

22
14

36

826

December 2024

a7

236
197

67
181

36

12
7

64

20
17

27

1.002

January 2025

243
182

55
171

17

22
82

62

15
14

33

946

February 2025

35

233
202

74
177

28

17

75

13
12

39

988

March 2025
16

a7

268
218

65
185

28

19

7

52

15

21

1.057

2025

April 2025

a7

208
207

71
180

32

15
83

53

18
19

32

990

May 2025

37

241
177
69

141

13
58

43

10
17

30

888

June 2025
10

53

305

227

73

183

36

19

110

7

21

25

32

1.186

July 2025

39

158
157

53
117

25

47

17

23

715

August 2025

26

98

110

88

26

24

21

501






