Number of Bankruptcies and job losses in Belgium per month, municipality, economic activity (NACE 2008), type of enterprise, legal form, size class of the number of employees, lifespan

Filters:

Date: Last 13 Month(August 2024, September 2024, October 2024, November 2024, December 2024, January 2025, February 2025, March 2025, April 2025, May 2025, June 2025, July 2025, August 2025)

		Year			2024						2025				
All economic activities	Section	Month	August 2024	September 2024	October 2024	November 2024	December 2024	January 2025	February 2025	March 2025	April 2025	May 2025	June 2025	July 2025	August 2025
	A Agriculture, forestry and fishing	Number of bankruptcies	2	9	11	6	7		8	16	8	2	10	3	
	B Mining and quarrying	Number of bankruptcies													
	C Manufacturing	Number of bankruptcies	22	41	46	20	47	34	35	47	47	37	53	39	2
All economic activities	D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	Number of bankruptcies			2		1	1		1		1	2		
	E Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	Number of bankruptcies	1	1	3	1	1	3	3	3	4	4	1	1	
	F Construction	Number of bankruptcies	117	306	238	200	236	243	233	268	208	241	305	158	ç
	G Wholesale and retail trade/ repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles	Number of bankruptcies	89	259	242	168	197	182	202	218	207	177	227	157	11
	H Transportation and storage	Number of bankruptcies	28	81	73	58	67	55	74	65	71	69	73	53	3
	I Accommodation and food service activities	Number of bankruptcies	68	205	180	146	181	171	177	185	180	141	183	117	8
	J Information and communication	Number of bankruptcies	11	48	28	21	36	17	28	28	32	34	36	25	2
	K Financial and insurance activities	Number of bankruptcies	3	4	4	5	4	8	3	5	8	6	9	5	
	L Real estate activities	Number of bankruptcies	7	15	16	12	12	22	17	19	15	13	19	8	
	M Professional, scientific and technical activities	Number of bankruptcies	29	78	88	69	77	82	75	77	83	58	110	44	4
	N Administrative and support service activities	Number of bankruptcies	27	73	68	42	64	62	64	52	53	43	77	47	2
	O Public administration and defence/ compulsory social security	Number of bankruptcies		1											
	P Education	Number of bankruptcies	1	4	6	5	8	3	4	3	5	5	3	9	
	Q Human health and social work activities	Number of bankruptcies	6	18	15	22	20	15	13	15	18	10	21	17	
	R Arts, entertainment and recreation	Number of bankruptcies	8	18	18	14	17	14	12	21	19	17	25	9	
	S Other service activities	Number of bankruptcies	17	34	34	36	27	33	39	34	32	30	32	23	2
	T Activities of households as employers/ undifferentiated goods- and services-producing activities of households for own use	Number of bankruptcies				1		1	1						
	U Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies	Number of bankruptcies													
All economic activities		Number of bankruptcies	436	1.195	1.072	826	1.002	946	988	1.057	990	888	1.186	715	50

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)